Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-000166

2017-000169

2017-000173

2017-000167

2017-000170

2017-000171

2017-000172

2017-000174

2017-000175

2017-000176

2017-000177

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/23/2017

1/24/2017

9:09:00 AM

12:53:00 PM

1:34:00 PM

1:41:00 PM

4:31:00 PM

5:10:00 PM

5:29:00 PM

8:50:00 PM

10:30:00 PM

11:13:00 PM

12:52:00 AM

STEDMAN LECTURE
HALLS

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING -

SOUTH TOWER

SCOTT LIBRARY

CENTRAL SQUARE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

VANIER COLLEGE

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

PASSY RESIDENCE

Disturbance,
Causing

Information

Hate Incident

Theft, Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Information

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Noise Complaint

Mischief, Under
$5000

Noise Complaint

Common Nuisance Security responded to a report that a

Health & Safety
Concern

Non-Threatening

Private Property

Fighting

Health & Safety
Concern

Sudden lliness

University Property

Source Located

Private Property

Source Located

community member was causing a
disturbance during a class. The
community member refused to speak with
or cooperate with Security and he left the
class.

Security responded to check on the well
being of a community member. The
individual was located and all was
reported to be in order.

A community member reported hate
based graffiti on the 7th floor. Toronto
Police were notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third
floor.

Security responded to a report of a fight
in progress in Central Square. Three
unknown males were believed to have
been involved. One male had sustained
a facial injury. The males refused
assistance and to cooperate with
Security. They were trespassed from
campus for the remainder of the day.

Security provided assistance to a
community member in distress.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
responded to a report of an unconscious
person. EMS assessed the individual on
scene and transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

A Security patrol discovered a smashed
pane of glass in a first floor hallway door.
The Work Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Loud music was emanating from a
second floor apartment. The occupant
was requested to lower the volume and
complied without further incident.

A community member reported his
vehicle was vandalized while parked in
the garage. The windshield and driver
side door had been damaged.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Loud music was emanating from an
apartment. The occupant was requested
to lower the volume and complied without
further incident.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 1



Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2017-000180 1/24/2017 10:02:00 AM YORK LANES RETAIL Theft, Under $5000 Private Property A York Lanes vendor reported an
unknown male left the store with food
items without making payment. A
description of the male was obtained.

2017-000178 1/24/2017 11:05:00 AM IGNAT KANEFF Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

BUILDING (OSGOODE that a community member had fainted.

HALL LAW SCHOOL) EMS assessed the individual on scene
and transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

2017-000179 1/24/2017 11:14:00 AM PARKING LOT LL - Motor Vehicle Collision \No Security responded to a report of a

VANIER VISITORS Incident Injuries collision between two vehicles in the
parking lot. No injuries were reported. A
parked vehicle sustained minor damage.

2017-000181 1/24/2017 2:01:00 PM  YORK HALL - ABC Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

WING that a community member fainted during
a class. EMS assessed the individual on
scene. Further medical care was
declined.

2017-000183 1/24/2017 2:24:00 PM  MCLAUGHLIN Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a laptop

COLLEGE computer left unattended in a first floor
washroom.

2017-000185 1/24/2017 2:30:00 PM  SCOTT LIBRARY Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second
floor.

2017-000184 1/24/2017 2:58:00 PM CURTIS LECTURE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

HALLS of a community member experiencing
abdominal pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

2017-000186 1/24/2017 4:10:00 PM  IGNAT KANEFF Suspicious Persons Subject not Complainant reported an unknown male

BUILDING (OSGOODE Identified has attended the library on several

HALL LAW SCHOOL) occasions and acted in a concerning
manner. A description of the male was
obtained.

2017-000187 1/24/2017 9:27:00 PM  YORK LANES RETAIL Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report
of a community member experiencing
numbness in their extremities. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-000189 1/25/2017 9:34:00 AM  ROSS BUILDING - Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

SOUTH TOWER of a community member experiencing a
seizure. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

2017-000190 1/25/2017 11:32:00 AM ROSS BUILDING - Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

SOUTH TOWER of a community member experiencing
chest pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

2017-000191 1/25/2017 2:09:00 PM  YORK LANES RETAIL Suspicious Persons Subject not A community member reported an

Identified

unknown male entered an office area
after hours and made the occupant feel
uncomfortable by asking several
concerning questions. A description of
the male was obtained.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 2



Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-000192 1/25/2017 3:13:00 PM  PARKING LOT - Suspicious Persons Subject not A community member reported being
CANLAN ICE SPORTS Identified followed by an unknown male from
Calumet College to the parking lot. A
description of the male was obtained.

2017-000193 1/25/2017 4:27:00 PM  VARI HALL Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended in the Rotunda.

2017-000194 1/25/2017 5:10:00 PM 90 ATKINSON ROAD  Smoking Complaint Subject Not A community member reported persons

RESIDENCE Identified smoking in the stairwell. Security
confirmed an odour of smoke was
present however the source was not
determined.

2017-000195 1/25/2017 5:59:00 PM  PARKING GARAGE - Disorderly Belligerent Person Security responded to a report that a CAA

STUDENT SERVICES Behaviour driver acted in a belligerent manner

(PS3) towards a community member.

2017-000196 1/25/2017 10:26:00 PM STUDENT CENTRE Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report

Condition of a community member experiencing
breathing difficulties. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

2017-000197 1/26/2017 1:08:00 AM NORMAN BETHUNE  Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded to a

RESIDENCE fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
not determined.

2017-000199 1/26/2017 10:10:00 AM WINTERS RESIDENCE Fire Alarm Cooking Related Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be cooking related.

2017-000200 1/26/2017 11:47:00 AM IGNAT KANEFF Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report

BUILDING (OSGOODE of a community member who was feeling

HALL LAW SCHOOL) faint. EMS assessed the individual on
scene. Further medical care was
declined.

2017-000201 1/26/2017 12:19:00 PM CENTRE OF Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report

EXCELLENCE Condition of a community member experiencing
breathing difficulties due to an existing
medical condition. Further medical care
was declined.

2017-000202 1/26/2017 12:52:00 PM MCLAUGHLIN Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a report of persons

COLLEGE Identified smoking in a stairwell. The area was
checked and all appeared to be in order.

2017-000203 1/26/2017 3:18:00 PM 340 ASSINIBOINE Domestic Dispute  Community Security responded to a report of a

ROAD RESIDENCE Member dispute between two individuals in the
residence. A community member
reported being involved in a dispute with
a known non-community member.

2017-000205 1/26/2017 3:29:00 PM  CENTRAL SQUARE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security responded to a report that a
community member had fainted in the
cafeteria. The individual was conscious
upon arrival and declined further medical
care.

2017-000204 1/26/2017 3:47:00 PM  STONG RESIDENCE  Suspicious Persons Subject Identified  Security responded to several reports of

an unknown male knocking on residence
room doors, asking for money and
making other concerning comments. A
description of the male was obtained.
The male, a non-community member was
later identified and arrested by police in
an unrelated incident.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 3



Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-000206

2017-000209

2017-000207

2017-000208

2017-000210

2017-000211

2017-000212

2017-000214

2017-000215

2017-000216

2017-000217

1/26/2017

1/26/2017

1/26/2017

1/26/2017

1/26/2017

1/27/2017

1/27/2017

1/27/2017

1/27/2017

1/28/2017

1/28/2017

6:43:00 PM

9:21:00 PM

10:40:00 PM

11:36:00 PM

11:50:00 PM

12:25:00 PM

1:39:00 PM

3:33:00 PM

7:25:00 PM

2:25:00 AM

10:22:00 AM

YORK LANES RETAIL

YORK LANES RETAIL

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

CALUMET
RESIDENCE

VANIER RESIDENCE

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

HART HOUSE

Assault

Theft, Under $5000

Noise Complaint

Fire Alarm

Hazardous
Substance

Theft, Under $5000

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Emergency Medical

Harassment

Break & Enter

ATKINSON COLLEGE Fire Alarm

Common

Private Property

Source Located

Cooking Related

Gaseous Odour

Private Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Sudden lliness

Social Media

University Property

Contractor\Const.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report that an individual had been
arrested by a store employee for assault
and causing damage to property inside a
York Lanes retail store. The suspect was
identified as a non-community member
and was taken into custody by Police.

A York Lanes restaurateur reported an
unknown male entered the establishment
and left with a beverage item without
making payment. A description of the
male was obtained.

Security responded to a noise complaint
on the 10th floor. Loud music was
emanating from an apartment. The
occupant was requested to lower the
volume and complied without further
incident.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be cooking related.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of a gaseous odour on the 7th
floor. The floor was evacuated pending
an air quality test. Toronto Fire
determined all was in order and the
building resumed normal operation.

Complainant reported the theft of clothing
items left unattended in a laundry
machine for approximately ten hours.

Security responded to a report of a single
vehicle collision at the parking garage. A
vehicle struck the parking gate equipment
while exiting the lot. Damage was
sustained to the vehicle and the parking
equipment. No injuries were reported.

Security, Residence Life staff and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member in distress. EMS assessed the
individual on scene. Further medical care
was declined.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by another community
member via social media.

Security responded to a burglary alarm
activation. A perimeter door had been
forced open. The building was searched
and all appeared to be in order. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a contractor working in
the building.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 4



Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-000218 1/28/2017 10:57:00 AM ATKINSON COLLEGE Mischief, Under University Property A Security patrol discovered a smashed
$5000 pane of glass in the west perimeter
entrance door. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

2017-000219 1/29/2017 2:36:00 AM  WILLIAM SMALL Emergency Medical Injury A community member reported an injury

CENTRE sustained during the course of their
duties as a University staff member.
Medical care was declined.

2017-000220 1/29/2017 10:00:00 AM STONG RESIDENCE Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
left unattended in the 8th floor common
room.

2017-000221 1/29/2017 4:40:00 PM  VANIER COLLEGE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued Security responded to a report of

individuals smoking in the college. Two
unknown males were cautioned and
directed to leave campus as they were
unable to provide identification to indicate
they were community members.

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 5



Incident Category Summary

Assault - Non Sexual
Break and Enter
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm

Harassment

Hate Incident
Hazardous Substance
Information

Mischief Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaints
Suspicious Persons
Theft Under $5000
Total Incidents Reported

P RPN R R

1

O WWDNWDNERPRPRERA~W

(6]
iy

Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Page 6



Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week

14
12
10
8
6
4

| I I I
0

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Weekly Security Incident Log Period of January 23 - 29, 2017 Page 7



	SUMMARY & REPORT



