Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 23 - 29, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000166	1/23/2017	9:09:00 AM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that a community member was causing a disturbance during a class. The community member refused to speak with or cooperate with Security and he left the class.
2017-000169	1/23/2017	12:53:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well being of a community member. The individual was located and all was reported to be in order.
2017-000173	1/23/2017	1:34:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	A community member reported hate based graffiti on the 7th floor. Toronto Police were notified.
2017-000167	1/23/2017	1:41:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2017-000170	1/23/2017	4:31:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security responded to a report of a fight in progress in Central Square. Three unknown males were believed to have been involved. One male had sustained a facial injury. The males refused assistance and to cooperate with Security. They were trespassed from campus for the remainder of the day.
2017-000171	1/23/2017	5:10:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security provided assistance to a community member in distress.
2017-000172	1/23/2017	5:29:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious person. EMS assessed the individual on scene and transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000174	1/23/2017	8:50:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in a first floor hallway door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-000175	1/23/2017	10:30:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud music was emanating from a second floor apartment. The occupant was requested to lower the volume and complied without further incident.
2017-000176	1/23/2017	11:13:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	A community member reported his vehicle was vandalized while parked in the garage. The windshield and driver side door had been damaged.
2017-000177	1/24/2017	12:52:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud music was emanating from an apartment. The occupant was requested to lower the volume and complied without further incident.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000180	1/24/2017	10:02:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A York Lanes vendor reported an unknown male left the store with food items without making payment. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000178	1/24/2017	11:05:00 AM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member had fainted. EMS assessed the individual on scene and transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000179	1/24/2017	11:14:00 AM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking lot. No injuries were reported. A parked vehicle sustained minor damage.
2017-000181	1/24/2017	2:01:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted during a class. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-000183	1/24/2017	2:24:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a first floor washroom.
2017-000185	1/24/2017	2:30:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2017-000184	1/24/2017	2:58:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000186	1/24/2017	4:10:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Complainant reported an unknown male has attended the library on several occasions and acted in a concerning manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000187	1/24/2017	9:27:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing numbness in their extremities. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000189	1/25/2017	9:34:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000190	1/25/2017	11:32:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000191	1/25/2017	2:09:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male entered an office area after hours and made the occupant feel uncomfortable by asking several concerning questions. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000192	1/25/2017	3:13:00 PM	PARKING LOT - CANLAN ICE SPORTS	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported being followed by an unknown male from Calumet College to the parking lot. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000193	1/25/2017	4:27:00 PM	VARI HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in the Rotunda.
2017-000194	1/25/2017	5:10:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	A community member reported persons smoking in the stairwell. Security confirmed an odour of smoke was present however the source was not determined.
2017-000195	1/25/2017	5:59:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a CAA driver acted in a belligerent manner towards a community member.
2017-000196	1/25/2017	10:26:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000197	1/26/2017	1:08:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2017-000199	1/26/2017	10:10:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2017-000200	1/26/2017	11:47:00 AM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member who was feeling faint. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-000201	1/26/2017	12:19:00 PM	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing breathing difficulties due to an existing medical condition. Further medical care was declined.
2017-000202	1/26/2017	12:52:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a report of persons smoking in a stairwell. The area was checked and all appeared to be in order.
2017-000203	1/26/2017	3:18:00 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security responded to a report of a dispute between two individuals in the residence. A community member reported being involved in a dispute with a known non-community member.
2017-000205	1/26/2017	3:29:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member had fainted in the cafeteria. The individual was conscious upon arrival and declined further medical care.
2017-000204	1/26/2017	3:47:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to several reports of an unknown male knocking on residence room doors, asking for money and making other concerning comments. A description of the male was obtained. The male, a non-community member was later identified and arrested by police in an unrelated incident.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000206	1/26/2017	6:43:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Assault	Common	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an individual had been arrested by a store employee for assault and causing damage to property inside a York Lanes retail store. The suspect was identified as a non-community member and was taken into custody by Police.
2017-000209	1/26/2017	9:21:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A York Lanes restaurateur reported an unknown male entered the establishment and left with a beverage item without making payment. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000207	1/26/2017	10:40:00 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint on the 10th floor. Loud music was emanating from an apartment. The occupant was requested to lower the volume and complied without further incident.
2017-000208	1/26/2017	11:36:00 PM	CALUMET RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2017-000210	1/26/2017	11:50:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Hazardous Substance	Gaseous Odour	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a gaseous odour on the 7th floor. The floor was evacuated pending an air quality test. Toronto Fire determined all was in order and the building resumed normal operation.
2017-000211	1/27/2017	12:25:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of clothing items left unattended in a laundry machine for approximately ten hours.
2017-000212	1/27/2017	1:39:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a single vehicle collision at the parking garage. A vehicle struck the parking gate equipment while exiting the lot. Damage was sustained to the vehicle and the parking equipment. No injuries were reported.
2017-000214	1/27/2017	3:33:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-000215	1/27/2017	7:25:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Harassment	Social Media	A community member reported ongoing harassment by another community member via social media.
2017-000216	1/28/2017	2:25:00 AM	HART HOUSE	Break & Enter	University Property	Security responded to a burglary alarm activation. A perimeter door had been forced open. The building was searched and all appeared to be in order. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-000217	1/28/2017	10:22:00 AM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a contractor working in the building.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000218	1/28/2017	10:57:00 AM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass in the west perimeter entrance door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-000219	1/29/2017	2:36:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Injury	A community member reported an injury sustained during the course of their duties as a University staff member. Medical care was declined.
2017-000220	1/29/2017	10:00:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in the 8th floor common room.
2017-000221	1/29/2017	4:40:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a report of individuals smoking in the college. Two unknown males were cautioned and directed to leave campus as they were unable to provide identification to indicate they were community members.

Incident Category Summary

Assault - Non Sexual	1
Break and Enter	1
Disorderly Behaviour	2
Disturbance, Causing	1
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	13
Fire Alarm	4
Harassment	1
Hate Incident	1
Hazardous Substance	1
Information	2
Mischief Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incidents	2
Noise Complaint	3
Smoking Complaints	3
Suspicious Persons	4
Theft Under \$5000	8
Total Incidents Reported	51

